

**2013 COUNTY AGGREGATE & PIPE CULVERTS**

County R.D.:	Lee <b>COUNTY AGGREGATE</b>	Date: Time:	4/8/2013 9:00 A.M.	Name and Address of Bidders	Renner Quarries	Alliance Materials	Macklin Materials	Martin & Co Excavating
--------------	--------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	--------------------------------	-----------------	--------------------	-------------------	------------------------

Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule	Approved Engineer's Estimate	Bond Check	Prequalified	Bond Check	Prequalified	Bond Check	Prequalified	Bond Check	Prequalified
Terms:									

Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
13-00000-04-GM	<b>LEE COUNTY HIGHWAY</b>													
	AGG. Surface Course, T-B	FOB	Ton	5000	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	5.75	\$28,750.00			5.20	\$26,000.00	4.75	\$23,750.00
						Total		\$30,000.00		\$28,750.00		\$26,000.00		\$23,750.00

County R.D.:	Lee <b>COUNTY PIPE CULVERTS</b>	Date: Time:	4/8/2013 9:00 A.M.	Name and Address of Bidders	Metal Culverts	Contech		
--------------	------------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	--------------------------------	----------------	---------	--	--

Proposal Guarantee: Five percent or by schedule	Approved Engineer's Estimate	Bond Check	Prequalified	Bond Check	Prequalified	Bond Check	Prequalified	Bond Check	Prequalified
Terms:									

Section	Group		Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
13-00000-02-GM	<b>LEE COUNTY HIGHWAY</b>													
	12" x 26' Pipe Culvert	Delivered	FOOT	52	\$7.00	\$364.00	5.81	\$ 302.12	6.05	\$ 314.60				
	15" x 26' Pipe Culvert	to	FOOT	156	\$8.45	\$1,318.20	7.31	\$ 1,140.36	7.40	\$ 1,154.40				
	18" x 26' Pipe Culvert	Yard	FOOT	78	\$10.15	\$791.70	8.68	\$ 677.04	9.10	\$ 709.80				
	24" x 26' Pipe Culvert		FOOT	156	\$17.00	\$2,652.00	14.45	\$ 2,254.20	14.85	\$ 2,316.60				
	30" x 26' Pipe Culvert		FOOT	26	\$22.65	\$588.90	17.74	\$ 461.24	18.25	\$ 474.50				
	36" x 26' Pipe Culvert		FOOT	156	\$26.00	\$4,056.00	21.16	\$ 3,300.96	22.00	\$ 3,432.00				
	48" x 26' Pipe Culvert		FOOT	26	\$40.00	\$1,040.00	39.17	\$ 1,018.42	39.95	\$ 1,038.70				
	12" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	5	\$6.75	\$33.75	11.62	\$ 58.10	6.05	\$ 30.25				
	15" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	5	\$8.45	\$42.25	14.62	\$ 73.10	7.40	\$ 37.00				
	18" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	1	\$10.15	\$10.15	17.36	\$ 17.36	9.10	\$ 9.10				
	24" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	1	\$17.00	\$17.00	25.70	\$ 25.70	14.85	\$ 14.85				
	30" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	1	\$23.00	\$23.00	29.55	\$ 29.55	18.25	\$ 18.25				
	36" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	1	\$26.00	\$26.00	34.48	\$ 34.48	22.00	\$ 22.00				
	48" Band (Dimple)		FOOT	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	49.50	\$ 49.50	39.95	\$ 39.95				
						Total		\$11,002.95	<b>LOW</b>	<b>\$ 9,442.13</b>		<b>\$ 9,612.00</b>		